(+) Depreciation and amortization 264,669 215,979 926,389 685,913

CVM 156 EBITDA 1,988,879 1,715,379 6,443,429 4,506,716

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (1,534,443) (736,376) (3,891,411) (1,706,586)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 1,501,551 736,376 3,808,957 1,706,586

Aegea Financial Statements Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 1,955,987 1,715,379 6,360,975 4,506,716

Aegea Financial Statements Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 74.2% 67.2% 63.6% 65.7%

(+) Águas do Rio 1 EBITDA (Adjusted) 245,991 157,534 718,705 647,978

(+) Águas do Rio 4 EBITDA (Adjusted) 405,265 494,162 1,476,192 1,306,762

(+) Parsan EBITDA 446,850 (51,336) 1,186,850 25,858

(-) Equity Income - Aegea Consolidated (60,514) (118,354) (96,036) (256,934)

(-) Águas do Rio Dividends Declared - (19,002) (202,471) (266,179)

(-) Related Parties Engineering Services (81,119) (186,299) (285,692) (298,636)

(-) Equity Income - Parsan Consolidated (448,817) 50,475 (1,207,548) (70,170)

(+) EBITDA Corsan – 6M23 - - - 716,764

Aegea Ecosystem Proforma EBITDA 2,463,644 2,042,559 7,950,975 6,312,159

Reconciliation of EBITDAs

2024
Águas do

Rio 1
Águas do Rio 4

Consolidated

Águas do Rio
Corsan

Águas

Guariroba
Prolagos

Águas de

Teresina

Águas de

Manaus

Net Income 79,978 417,692 497,670 1,304,895 350,698 161,534 145,281 56,687

(+) Financial Result 233,737 471,505 705,242 98,128 133,285 107,978 94,143 299,850

(+) Income taxes 47,574 218,115 265,689 511,347 174,360 80,815 21,168 23,449

(+) Depreciation and amortization 367,601 391,773 759,374 308,423 78,652 74,413 43,697 95,057

CVM 156 EBITDA 728,890 1,499,085 2,227,975 2,222,793 736,995 424,740 304,289 475,043

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (519,437) (1,167,548) (1,686,985) (2,078,190) (292,132) (162,130) (319,393) (484,136)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 509,252 1,144,655 1,653,907 2,037,441 286,404 158,951 313,131 474,643

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 718,705 1,476,192 2,194,897 2,182,044 731,267 421,561 298,027 465,550

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 35% 30% 32% 51% 76% 75% 64% 57%

(+) Shutdown Costs - Voluntary Severance Program - - - 145,181 - - - -

(+) Emergency Expenses - Floods - - - 60,128 - - - -

(+) Credit Write-off - PECLD - - - - - - - -

Adjusted EBITDA Ex. Non-recurring effects - - - 2,387,353 - - - -

Adjusted EBITDA Margin Ex. Non-recurring

effects
- - - 56% - - - -

2023
Águas do

Rio 1
Águas do Rio 4

Consolidated

Águas do Rio
Corsan

Águas

Guariroba
Prolagos

Águas de

Teresina

Águas de

Manaus

Net Income 131,480 482,824 614,304 631,136 315,936 157,514 105,626 111,073

(+) Financial Result 130,984 268,771 399,755 39,383 103,552 91,847 91,086 204,406

(+) Income taxes 77,871 259,072 336,943 (102,692) 156,591 78,269 18,576 20,763

(+) Depreciation and amortization 307,643 296,095 603,738 229,252 59,306 56,343 30,104 79,041

CVM 156 EBITDA 647,978 1,306,762 1,954,740 797,079 635,385 383,973 245,392 415,283

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (495,656) (1,066,844) (1,562,500) (1,125,831) (250,178) (101,316) (176,043) (299,231)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 495,656 1,066,844 1,562,500 1,121,442 250,178 101,316 176,043 299,231

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 647,978 1,306,762 1,954,740 792,690 635,385 383,973 245,392 415,283

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 36% 30% 31% 20% 74% 73% 61% 52%

(+) Shutdown Costs - Voluntary Severance Program - - - 423,539 - - - -

(+) Emergency Expenses - Floods - - - - - - - -

(+) Credit Write-off - PECLD - - - 37,548 - - - -

Adjusted EBITDA Ex. Non-recurring effects - - - 1,253,777 - - - -

Adjusted EBITDA Margin Ex. Non-recurring

effects
- - - 31% - - - -

Reconciliation of EBITDAs

4T23
Águas do

Rio 1

Águas do

Rio 4

Consolidated

Águas do Rio
Corsan

Águas

Guariroba
Prolagos

Águas de

Teresina

Águas de

Manaus

Net Income 11,606 166,452 178,058 (44,800) 93,680 41,752 47,107 22,950

(+) Financial Result 59,033 159,572 218,605 30,208 26,535 22,341 21,503 69,257

(+) Income taxes 6,736 88,882 95,618 (143,456) 45,201 18,972 4,765 2,185

(+) Depreciation and amortization 80,159 79,256 159,415 58,258 15,273 14,109 8,125 19,669

CVM 156 EBITDA 157,534 494,162 651,696 (99,790) 180,689 97,174 81,500 114,061

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (224,499) (487,498) (711,997) (694,852) (81,546) (34,616) (65,056) (91,254)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 224,499 487,498 711,997 694,852 81,546 34,616 65,056 91,254

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 157,534 494,162 651,696 (99,790) 180,689 97,174 81,500 114,061

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 32% 40% 37% -10% 76% 71% 70% 57%

(+) Shutdown Costs - Voluntary Severance Program - - - 235,914 - - - -

(+) Emergency Expenses - Floods - - - - - - - -

(+) Credit Write-off - PECLD - - - 37,548 - - - -

Adjusted EBITDA Ex. Non-recurring effects - - - 173,672 - - - -

Adjusted EBITDA Margin Ex. Non-recurring

effects
- - - 17% - - - -

4T24
Águas do Rio

1

Águas do Rio

4

Águas do Rio

Consolidado
Corsan

Águas

Guariroba
Prolagos

Águas de

Teresina

Águas de

Manaus

Lucro Líquido 41.049 72.137 113.186 481.606 87.839 46.775 49.666 25.305

(+) Resultado Financeiro 87.520 192.786 280.306 2.739 39.228 23.466 23.553 104.564

(+) Imposto sobre Lucro 23.279 38.127 61.406 213.345 43.845 22.428 6.499 10.444

(+) Depreciação e Amortização 96.580 108.744 205.324 107.955 22.105 20.369 13.239 27.726

EBITDA CVM 156 248.428 411.794 660.222 805.645 193.017 113.038 92.957 168.039

(-) Receita de Construção (ICPC 01) (124.289) (332.938) (457.227) (905.117) (95.767) (50.624) (128.299) (159.714)

(+) Custo de Construção (ICPC 01) 121.852 326.409 448.261 887.368 93.889 49.631 125.784 156.583

EBITDA Ajustado CVM 156 245.991 405.265 651.256 787.896 191.139 112.045 90.442 164.908

Margem EBITDA Ajustada CVM 156 48% 33% 37% 66% 77% 77% 68% 81%

(+) Custos com Desligamentos - PDI - - - 40.055 - - - -

(+) Despesas Emergenciais - Enchentes - - - - - - - -

(+) Baixa de Créditos - PECLD - - - - - - - -

EBITDA Ajustado Ex. Efeitos não recorrentes - - - 827.951 - - - -

Margem EBITDA Ajustada Ex. Efeitos não recorrentes - - - 70% - - - -

Investor Relations
ri@aegea.com.br

+ 55 11 3818-8150

https://ri.aegea.com.br/en/

	Default Section
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12: Appendices
	Slide 13
	Slide 14